VTA24009-HTB

ASSEMBLY MANUAL

Weedgeossegsedsee®\

=~ SOV AR R AN RAR RN o
ZATERALERRRR AR RN R AR A
i AL LA LR LR LR RN

/ I"JlUYW/!////////////// //0//
———7 ’/ </ == — - \\fo*/}///*////’*////f*W/aa/
> WA LI BTRT o\
||||qlnnld&w¢lllldl e B ~ et I kknb,@ikkn@isri}
B Ky
N\
tycrz= .M\Nlﬂ\ %ﬂ%m (wm (O A/ S VA VAR V A VAR ¢

\\\o\»\ --- \o:.\

_ IFIIIIIIIII _
TR T A, At NV
NSy Yy YAY Vi

U/A.nn..n\nmu.n- nnnwmk.u\mn-llﬁnnnnnnnn

Q ||| ||||||||||||||||||| 4@

01»004 - D D D B D D DN

PRy R LT
Yhioia e A ./1.-
/ -@dl.)

&) -

P
\ﬂ
—_— .\HHHGH.H\ /Ca Ca_Ca Lol
- v A
/

7
/
/

p—

i

rry
/

B,

FRRRRRRERERRRR

SRR

& 9 % S ~;

Ny -3
el o Vi D .huﬂwuﬂﬂw"\

CAUTION!

t.

IS equipmen

ing thi

| before us

ions in this manua

Read all precautions and instruct

20241101-vV1.0



IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE

PRECAUTIONS

This exercise machine is built for optimum safety. However, certain precautions apply
whenever you operate a piece of exercise equipment. Be sure to read the entire manual
before you assemble or operate your machine. In particular, note the following safety
precautions:

1. Keep children and pets away from the machine at all times. DO NOT
leave children unattended in the same room with the machine.

2. Only one person at a time should use the machine.

3. If the user experiences dizziness, nausea, chest pain, or any other abnormal
symptoms, STOP the workout at once. CONSULT A PHYSICIAN IMMEDIATELY.

4. Position the machine on a clear, leveled surface. DO NOT use the machine

near water or outdoors.

Keep hands away from all moving parts.

Always wear appropriate workout clothing when exercising. DO NOT wear

robes or other clothing that could become caught in the machine. Running

or aerobic shoes are also required when using the machine.

7. Use the machine only for its intended use as described in this manual. DO
NOT use attachments not recommended by the manufacturer.

8. Do not place any sharp object around the machine.

9. Disabled person should not use the machine without a qualified person or

physician in attendance.
10. Before using the machine to exercise, always do stretching exercises to
properly warm up.
11. Never operate the machine if the machine is not functioning properly.

oo

WARNING: BEFORE BEGINNING ANY EXERCISE PROGRAM, CONSULT YOUR
PHYSICIAN. THIS IS ESPECIALLY IMPORTANT FOR INDIVIDUALS OVER THE AGE
OF 35 OR PERSONS WITH PRE-EXISTING HEALTH PROBLEMS. READ ALL
INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USING ANY FITNESS EQUIPMENT. WE ASSUME NO
RESPONSIBILITY FOR PERSONAL INJURY OR PROPERTY DAMAGE SUSTAINED
BY OR THROUGH THE USE OF THIS PRODUCT.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS.






44 %1 [
)

O#x1 )
10#x1 ;ji/



AutoCAD SHX Text
150

AutoCAD SHX Text
130

AutoCAD SHX Text
140

AutoCAD SHX Text
110

AutoCAD SHX Text
90

AutoCAD SHX Text
100

AutoCAD SHX Text
70

AutoCAD SHX Text
50

AutoCAD SHX Text
60

AutoCAD SHX Text
80

AutoCAD SHX Text
120

AutoCAD SHX Text
30

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
40

AutoCAD SHX Text
mm





8

x4

©

x2 M8x80mm

@ [

x2 M8x35mm

15 [ —




-

P
O <

& A, 3
| £i__;m__fa__ 1% _r3 Nn-n.uiuiuiuhm.m—mnwu-nnmu.n.lﬂhﬂmuhmmHu.HMmHu.mMmHmmHm-uume_MmMMw.un ===
M;«@««wu«wuﬁu@nwnmwn@.@_m... i olerersrciesesergsese ﬁw { .mw_.m
B T~ =TT ST | e R FE e
- U L “.._1 = i L U .___.._T \ ..__..__. Bl -k
AY
//
\
\
\
\
\
\
-~
4 \,
\ % /_
1 1
X
VQ i
//MRN \\
i) -
S
€
To)
+
To)
o
o
~
5 .
\\#//
I
[ 90
[
VO
\ < /
/R\
\\l\
\\
\
\\
\\\
r rm r : 3 ra r 1 /o =
R~ S S A [ i R e [ A ) o
- = === et 7 S
TIDrererererererereseds | I Gleaerescadscsougsese [eq | b
SR r@.u_l.uuuuuumumu-mm".&qnmw ......nu...........ﬁu.._......_uou_nu.._.n_l.lnnun il




N38,88 a0
AR AN EEEEEEFEF XY F S
ST AN ittt

L.b// Aluuluuuuluuluuluuuuu\w =

\
]

(&)

\

W\ ) ,_
NN
o\ <
NG R

\

2\
NS
SN

wWeaeeaaaaaaaand 2\

- A\
)
woraroras AN
e /mwwn.hﬁquw.wn.mg \
NN | / ~ O\

\

__

" _—

)
N\
W\

A ERSNA
\

.

o\,
NN

\
\

2\
S ) A P P P S\ -
Ot V. Y s s Y. Vs S AN -

\RACK-2#

’

N = ==

ol y/ N

WY 4N X

LV e\\\ 2R\ e

VS 2%
A=) T )

YN =

/

/

Y AL
_«% 4 Je lo> aa0Nnnagnaasanad
LY / .mn%l“unu‘ r3aTe3 3838303 (G G
S o = G
Iy N
I# \nn\\%wwf
3z

> ARV
e
\Y
/ﬂ
=

(VTA24009-KH)







HTB PARTS LIST

KEY NO. PART DESCRIPTION SPEC QTY
1 Connecting frame 1
2 Rotating Frame 1
3 Seat Pad 600x400%80 1
4 Spring pins ®20%x130xM10 1
5 Washer ©25%x@10%5 2
6 Handle P28xp25x30xM10 1
7 Long Handle Draw Pin 1
8 Spring pins ®12x115xM10 1
9 Bushing ©19%x@p16x(p12x8 2
10 Handle ®25%x38xM10 1
11 Rack Liner 52x45x5 1
12 Rectangular End Cap 150 1
13 Hexagon socket button head screws M12x90 1
14 Hexagon socket button head screws M8x80 2
15 Hexagon socket button head screws M8x35 2
16 Hexagon socket countersunk head screws M6x10 2
17 Nut M12 1
18 Washer 12 2
19 Washer 8 4

Allen wrench 43 1
Allen wrench 6# 1
Allen wrench 10 1






